4. This Order may be cited as the Rates of Interest (Housing) Order (Northern Ireland), 1932.

> Given under the Seal of the Ministry of Home Affairs for Northern Ireland, this 26th day of July, 1932. (Signed) D. L. CLARKE,

Assistant Secretary.

Approved by the Ministry of Finance for Northern Ireland, this 26th day [SEAL.] of July, 1932.

> (Signed) G. C. DUGGAN, Assistant Secretary.

THE WHEAT ACT, 1932.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries, the Secretary of State for Scotland and the Secretary of State for Home Affairs, acting jointly, in pursuance of the powers conferred upon them by Section 5 (1) of the Wheat Act, 1932, have by the Wheat Commission (Approval of Bylaws) No. 2 Order, 1932, approved consolidated Bylaws made by the Wheat Commission.

Copies of the Order can be obtained from His Majesty's Stationery Office at the following addresses:—Adastral House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 120 George Street, Edinburgh; 15 Donegall Square West, Belfast; or through any bookseller.

STATUTORY NOTICE BY THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE, NORTHERN IRELAND.

Application has been made by the undermentioned for a loan under the Landed Property Improvement (Ireland) Acts (10 and 11 Vic., Chap. 32, etc.) as made applicable to Northern Ireland by virtue of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the Statutory Orders made thereunder.

No.	Memorialist	Amount	Lands to be Charged.	Barony	County
127	James Spiers	£100	Derrydrum- mick and Shankill	Upper Iveagh	Down

Dissents or objections, with reasons therefor, must be transmitted to the Ministry of Finance on or before 21st August, 1932.

G. C. DUGGAN,

Assistant Secretary.

Ministry of Finance,

Belfast. 21st July, 1932.

NOTICE.

COLONIAL STOCK ACT, 1900 (63 and 64 Vic., c. 62).

Addition to List of Stocks under Section 2.

PURSUANT to Section 2 of the Colonial Stock Act, 1900, the Lords Commissioners of H.M. Treasury hereby give notice that the provisions of the Act have been complied with in respect of the undermentioned Stock inscribed in the United Kingdom:---

Cyprus Government 4% Inscribed Stock, 1956-1966.

The restrictions mentioned in Section 2, Subsection (1) of the Trustee Act, 1925, apply to the above Stock (see Colonial Stock Act, 1900, Section 2).

PROVISIONAL LIST No. 2314.

LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

NORTHERN IRELAND LAND ACT, 1925.

ESTATE OF JAMES RENAGHAN.

County of Armagh. Record No. N.I. 2047.

WHEREAS the above-mentioned James Renaghan claims to be the Owner of land in the Townland of Cargaclogher, Barony of Armagh, and County of Armagh :

Now in pursuance of the provisions of Section 17, Sub-section 2, of the above Act the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, hereby publish the following Provisional List of all land in the said Townland of which the said James Renaghan claims to be the Owner, which will become vested in the said Commission by virtue of Part II of the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, on the Appointed Day to be hereafter fixed.

Reg. No.	Name of Tenant.	Postal Address.	Barony.	Townland.	Reference No. on Map filed in Land Purchase Commis-	A	Area	з.	-	Ren	t.	Standa Purcha Annui if lan becom vested.	ity id 188	Stand: Price if lan becon veste	ce nd mes
1					sion.		R.	P.	£	8.	d.§	S.	d . ¹	£ s.	d.

Holdings subject to Judicial Rents fixed before the 16th August, 1896.

1	John Hughes	Meeting Street,	Armagh	Cargaclogher	1	$ ^{12}$	0	0 9	0	0 ;	6	6	4 132	19	8
2	Patrick Nugent	Keady. Cargaclogher, Keady.	do.	do.	3	7	2	20 4	0	0	21	16	2 59	2	5